This copied document to be made available
for the sole purpose of enabling

RI d er its considera‘tion and review as Rider Levett Bucknall Victoria Pty Ltd
R |_ B part of a planning process under the ABN 28 006 699 476
I—evett Planning and Environment Act 1987. _
Bucknau The document must not be used for any h?;ggjr‘nzegslét;ggij Road
purpose which may breach any Australia
copyright

T: +61 3 9690 61N
F: +61 3 9690 6577
E: melbourne@au.rlb.com

11 February 2021 ADVERT'SED
x.g}ix6459\70\K26453_GBA,docx P LAN

Impact Investment Group
1 Princes St
St Kilda VIC 3182

Attention: Mr Callum Evans

Dear Callum

YOUNG HUSBAND STAGE 2
CONFIRMATION OF GROSS FLOOR AREA

Rider Levett Bucknall confirm that the total GFA of the above development is over 25,000 m2. Our final
measurement of this site is a total of 30,1779 m2. We have attached a copy of our area schedule for your
information.

We note that the definition of GFA is as per the Melbourne Planning Scheme as defined as ‘the total area of a
building, measured from the outside of external walls, or the centre of party walls, and includes all roofed
areas’ and as requested basement levels.

We trust that the above meets your requirements. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned, should
you require any further information.

Yours faithfully
/T

|

Natasha Carter

Director
Rider Levett Bucknall Victoria Pty Ltd

email: natasha.carter@au.rlb.com

Encl:

RLB.com



YOUNGHUSBAN

This copied document to be made available
for the sole purpose of enabling

i sim' review as
3 Waqyﬁatpl n n? r s under the

REDEVELOPMENT Planning and Environment Act 1987.

PLANNING SET GFA

The document must not be used for any

C ALppsATHCHNpay breach any

copyright

VARIABLE SUMMARY

Ref Location

A S3 Building Stage
Al  Lower Ground

A2  Ground
A3 Levell
A4 Level 2
A5  Level 3
A6 Level 4
A7  Roof

S3 Building Stage
B S4 Building Stage
B1 Basement 02
B2 Basement 01

B3  Lower Ground

B4  Ground
B5 Level 01
B6 Level 02
B7 Level 03
B8 Level 04
B9 Level 05
B10 Level 06
B11 Level 07

B12 Roof Plant/ Roof
S4 Building Stage
TOTAL

Planning Set GBA Calculation
16459-215 Printed 9 February 202

ADVERTISED
PLAN

12:26 PM

Rider
MEEE | evett
Bucknall

GFA

955
1,055
1,056

648

648

608

305
5,275

3,672
3,672
2,282
790
1,811
1,806
1,813
1,806
1,795
1,816
1,816
1,825
24,904
30,179

Page 1 of 1





