

This copied document to be made available for the sole purpose of enabling its consideration and review as part of a planning process under the Planning and Environment Act 1987. The document must not be used for any purpose which may breach any copyright

Rider Levett Bucknall Victoria Pty Ltd ABN 28 006 699 476

Level 13, 380 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004 Australia

T: +61 3 9690 6111 F: +61 3 9690 6577 E: melbourne@au.rlb.com

11 February 2021 N:\16\16459\10\K26453_GBA.docx NC/kw



Impact Investment Group 11 Princes St St Kilda VIC 3182

Attention: Mr Callum Evans

Dear Callum

YOUNG HUSBAND STAGE 2 CONFIRMATION OF GROSS FLOOR AREA

Rider Levett Bucknall confirm that the total GFA of the above development is over 25,000 m2. Our final measurement of this site is a total of 30,179 m2. We have attached a copy of our area schedule for your information.

We note that the definition of GFA is as per the Melbourne Planning Scheme as defined as `the total area of a building, measured from the outside of external walls, or the centre of party walls, and includes all roofed areas' and as requested basement levels.

We trust that the above meets your requirements. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned, should you require any further information.

Yours faithfully

Natasha Carter Director Rider Levett Bucknall Victoria Pty Ltd

email: natasha.carter@au.rlb.com

Encl:

This copied document to be made available for the sole purpose of enabling YOUNGHUSBAND WOSOFSIGSTOPPEreview as part of a planning process under the REDEVELOPMENT Planning and Environment Act 1987. The document must not be used for any PLANNING SET GFA CALOUDEATION ay breach any copyright



GFA

m²

955

VARIABLE SUMMARY Ref Location A S3 Building Stage A Lower Ground A Ground

	TOTAL	30,179
	S4 Building Stage	24,904
B12	Roof Plant / Roof	1,825
B11	Level 07	1,816
B10	Level 06	1,816
B9	Level 05	1,795
B8	Level 04	1,806
B7	Level 03	1,813
B6	Level 02	1,806
B5	Level 01	1,811
B4	Ground	790
B3	Lower Ground	2,282
B2	Basement 01	3,672
B1	Basement 02	3,672
в	S4 Building Stage	
	S3 Building Stage	5,275
A7	Roof	305
A6	Level 4	608
A5	Level 3	648
A4	Level 2	648
A3	Level 1	1,056
A2	Ground	1,055